
 

 

 

2022 SGSP Participating Institutions 

Baylor College of Medicine 
Reza Bekheirnia, MD, FACMG 
Houston, TX 
bekheirn@bcm.edu 
     

Case Western Reserve University/University 
Hospitals of Cleveland 
Anna Mitchell, MD, PhD, FACMG 
Cleveland, OH 
anna.mitchell@case.edu   

Greenwood Genetic Center 
Elliot Stolerman, MD, FACMG 
Greenwood, SC 
estolerman@ggc.org  

Hospital of the University of Pennsylvania 
Staci Kallish, DO, FACMG 
Philadelphia, PA 
staci.kallish@pennmedicine.upenn.edu  

Kaiser Permanente Bernard J. Tyson School of 
Medicine  
Amanda Freed, MD 
Pasadena, CA 
Amanda.S.Freed@kp.org  

Loma Linda Medical School 
Hua Wang, MD, PhD, FACMG 
Loma Linda, CA 
huawang@rocketmail.com  

Mercy Health System/University of Illinois 
College of Medicine 
Lea Parsley, MD, FACMG 
Rockford, IL 
parsleypatch7@gmail.com  

Norton Children’s Medical Group 
Joseph Hersh, MD, FACMG 
Louisville, KY 
Joseph.hersh@louisville.edu  

Penn State Health Children’s Hospital 
Patricia Gordon, MD, FACMG 
Hershey, PA 
pgordon@pennstatehealth.psu.edu  

University of Alabama at Birmingham 
Nathaniel Robin, MD, FACMG 
Birmingham, AL 
nrobin@uab.edu  

University of Iowa 
Hatem El‐Shanti, MD 
Iowa City, IA 
hatem‐el‐shanti@uiowa.edu  

University of Maryland School of Medicine 
Carol Greene, MD, FACMG  
Baltimore, MD  
carol.greene@som.umaryland.edu  

University of Miami, Miller School of Medicine 
Deborah Barbouth, MD, FACMG 
Miami, FL 
dbarbouth@med.miami.edu  

University of Pittsburgh School of 
Medicine/UPMC Children’s Hospital of 
Pittsburgh 
Jerry Vockley, MD, PhD, FACMG 
Pittsburgh, PA 
Gerard.vockley@chp.edu  

University of South Florida 
Judith Ranells, MD, FACMG 
Tampa, FL 
juranell@usf.edu    

University of Tennessee Health Science 
Center/St. Jude Children’s Research Hospital 
Henry Mroczkowski, MD, PhD, FACMG 
Memphis, TN 
Mroczkowski@UTHSC.edu  

University of Texas Health Science Center 
Hope Northrup, MD, FACMG 
Houston, TX  
Hope.Northrup@uth.tmc.edu  

University of Utah 
David Viskochil, MD, PhD, FACMG 
Salt Lake City, UT 
dave.viskochil@hsc.utah.edu  

 
 


